Bushnell Township PUBLIC NOTICE – Establish EARLY VOTING Site To All Qualified Electors in Bushnell Township –

Notice is hereby given by the Bushnell Township board under authority granted in Public Act 81 of 2023, that the location of the **early voting site for all federal and statewide election dates** will be the following. A site may also serve as an early voting site for additional election dates if approved by the Bushnell Township board.

The drive to the building is on the north

Montcalm Co. Emergency Preparedness Building 651 N. State (M-66)

Stanton MI 48888

side of the Montcalm County jail.
Go west straight back to the new long building at the end of that road.

All qualified electors in Bushnell Township have the right to mark a ballot and deposit the ballot in a tabulator beginning the second Saturday before an election and ending the Sunday before the election. Early voting hours available at the early voting site are the following:

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	<u>Friday</u>	<u>Saturday</u>	Sunday
Feb 17	Feb 18	Feb 19	Feb 20	Feb 21	Feb 22	Feb 23	Feb 24	Feb 25
8:30am				11:00am				
to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to	to
4:30pm	4:30pm	4:30pm	4:30pm	7:00pm	4:30pm	4:30pm	4:30pm	4:30pm

Questions? Contact the Bushnell Township Clerk at 989-248-3349 and leave a message or e-mail at bushnelltwpclerk@cmsinter.net.